


I'm not sure how accurate the information you want needs to be but this is
the best I could do under the circumstances. If you have any questions
please get in touch with me.

I have enclosed 4 lists. Let me describe the lists I have enclosed and how
they were put together.

lhe first list of Athena Principal Investigators is comprised of (117) persons
who have been given Athena funding since the inception of the Project. (A few
of them may have left the Institute and a few others may no longer be actively
developing software at this point.)

The second list was culled from a survey done in the spring of 1988. (We sent
surveys (copy included) to about 256 faculty developers/instructor/cluster man-
agers and got only 80 responses. The second list contains the names
of persons (not all of them faculty members) who indicated that they were using
Athena for "ongoing development of instructional software”. (Let me mention
hat I had wanted to contact the (176) persons who did not respond but could
not due to lack of resources.)

The third list was put together from records of subjects that requested to
ase our facilities/resources and subjects that had used the facilities in
previous years. Caveat: it may contain subjects that did not (eventually)
use our facilities and it may not indicate who actually taught the subject--if
hey did use our facilities.

The fourth (and final) list was put together from the aforementioned survey
and contains the names of persons (again, not all of them faculty members)
vho indicated that they were using Athena for "delivery of instructional
software”.

I hope you find the information helpful. Do not hesitate to contact me if 1
can be of further help.

Sincerely,

Ademola Aderibigbe

Faculty Liaison, Project Athena)



Harold Abelson
NE43-410

David Akin
33-315

Hayward Alker
253-407

James Anderson
5-550

Lawrence Bacow
N31-310

Gregory Baecher
1-353

Robert Balluffi
13-5078

Jeanne Bamberger
20C-112

Glenn Berchtold
18-211

Ernst Berndt
152-452

Emilio Bizzi
525-526

Lincoln Bloomfield
E53-373

Paul Bristowe
13-5157

Peter Brown (no f
E19-215 )

Louis L. Bucciarelli
151-201B

Michael A. Celia
48-207

Thomas R. Chastain
10-493

S. H. Chen
24-211A

C. Chryssostomidis
5-323

Nathan Cook
35-130

Charles Cooney
66-472

Muriel Cooper
215-448
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Edward Crawley
37-341

Glorianna Davenport
515-432

Richard DeNeufville
1-138

C.F. Dewey
3-250

Alvin Drake
35-212

Nilliam Durfee
3-455B

James Elliot
54-422

Henry Farber
152-252F

Joseph Ferreira
3-516

Aaron Fleisher
3-405A

Glenn Flierl
54-1426

Noodie Flowers
3-461A

A. Friedlaender
E51-234A

Leonard Gould
38-482

Gary Hack yd
L0-485

Clavin FH (A
 oagei Sie.

David Hardt
35-234

D.E. Hastings
37-441

Carl Hewitt
NE43-813

Nalter Hollister
33-117

Berthold Horn
NE43-7152a

Robert Hulsizer
24-416

Keith Johnson
| 3-501



Nillard Johnson
253-429

Gretchen Kaloniji
13-5041

Dale Karr
5-218

Justin Kerwin
5-324B

James Kirtley
10-093

Thomas Knight
NE43-719

Mark Kramer
56-542

Lawrence Lidsky
38-174

Andrew Lippman
E15-216

denry Marcus
5-207

Earl Mark
3-524

Roger Mark
£25-519

Michael Markow
1-250
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Dennis Mathaisel
33-412

Arthur Mattuck
2-241

Daniel McFadden
£52-271D

Sue McNeil ( Ae
1-179

Jerome Milgram
5-318

Frank Miller
3-522

i - '

ri.

a

Jason Phipps Morgan
54-824

Fredric Morgenthaler
13-3102A

Amiram Moshaiov
3=221



FEarll Murman
33-215

Janet Murray
20B-231

Walle Jetze Nauta
E25-618A

John Negele
5-308

J. Nyhart
©52-542

Amedeo R. Odoni
33-404

Francis Ogilvie
5-228

James Paradis
14N-311

Anthony Patera
3-264

Sheldon Penman
56-535

Ruth Perry
L4E-316

Theodore Pian
33-311

Steven Pinker
£E10-018

Karen Polenske
9-535

Harilaos N. Psaraftis
5-211

Patrick Purcell
£E15-447

George Rathijens
©38-632

Hartley Rogers
2-249

Michael Rosen
3-137D

Leigh Royden
54-1014

David Roylance
5-202 —
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Garth Saloner
E52-449



Andrei Schor
DLMS~3B

Judah Schwartz
20C-120

Jeremy Shapiro
53-363

Leon Shiman
NTHD-211

Nathan Siu
24-2122

John Slater
1-270

Joseph Smith
11-204

Duvvuru Sriram
1-253

Jeffery Steinfeld
2-221

John Sterman
E52-562

Gilbert Strang
2-240

Alan M. Strout
10-404

Ulrich Suter
06-456

Julian Szekely
4-117

Peter Szolovits
NE43-365

Edwin F. Taylor
26-147

Donald Troxel
36-683

Kim Vandiver
5-222

Thomas Weiss
36-857

Roy Welsch
853-383

Steve Wertheim -

E25-330
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David Wilson
3-4585D



August Witt
13-4138

Jeremy Wolfe
£E10-137 “Bern hard Wen sch
Richard Yamamoto
24-043

Dick Yue
3=326
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6.
37.
38.
30.
40.
41.
12.
13,
44
15.
46.
47
48.
49,
50.

1.00
1.146
1.2030
1.381
1.50
2.10
v.14
2.141
2.151
2.153
2.154
2.157
”,22
2.40
2.51
2.70
2.731
2.737
2.967
2.996
3.064
3.13
3.271
3.43
5.310
5.33
5.013
6.0210
6.0223
6.041
6.111
6.336
6.824
6.911
10.01
10.13
11.482
13.021
13.100
13.411
13.461
14.30
14.384
17.803
18.03
18.05
18.335
21.60
21.780
22.53

Nigel Wilson
Richard de Neufville
Harilaos Psaraftis
Herbert Einstein
Eduardo Kausel
Steven Kim
Jean-Jacques Slotine
Neville Hogan
Kamal Youcef-Toumi
Karl Hedrick
Karl Hedrick
David Gossard
Ahmed Ghoneim
Joseph Smith Jr
Anthony Patera
Woodie Flowers
Warren Seering
William Durfee
Henry Marcus
Steven Kim
David Roylance
Bernhardt Wuensch
Bernhardt Wuensch
Keith Johnson
Robert Alberty
Keith Nelson
Hermann Haus
Thomas Weiss
Roger Mark
Alvin Drake
Donald Troxel

Jacob White / John Wyatt
Peter Szolovits
Stephen Umans
Lawrence Evans
Ulrich Suter
Karen Polenske
Dick Yue
Amiram Moshaiov
Paul Sullivan
Paul Sullivan
Danny Quah
Danny Quah
Hayward Alker
Arthur Mattuck
Richard Dudley
Lloyd Trefethen
Jeanne Bamberger
Jim Paradis
Sidney Yip

/ Jon Hoagss



oe

Probable Athena based subjects (and faculty members in charge)--spring 1988

t.00 John Slater .

1.02  tesefSheffi- Hy [a 0S PsarafFo
L.07 Duvvuru Sriram
1.101 Richard de Neufville
L.12 S. Shyam Sunder
1.15 Rohit Ramaswamy (G)
1.32 Herbert Einstein
1.572 E&amp;duardo Kausel
2.01 Dale Karr
2.063 Kim Vandiver
2.093 Klaus-Jurgen Bathe
2.10 Igor Paul
2.14 Derek Rowell

4, 2.151 Neville Hogan
-5 2.152 Jean-Jacques Slotine
L6. 2.1550 Karl Hedrick
+7. 2.171 William Durfee

18 2.40 Joseph L. Smith, Jr 84 lsu usoL9. 2.51 BRorxa-Mikie- YG20. 2.671 Forbes Dewey Hho arty
21. 2.672 Shahryar Motakef
22. 2.830 David Hardt
23. 2.835 Kamal Youcef-Toumi
24. 2.996 Steven Kim
5. 3.11 David Roylance
26 3.44 Xeith Johnson
27. 4.203 Frank Miller
28 5.12 Glenn Berchtold
29 5.310 Robert Alberty
30. 5.32 Xlaus Biemann
31. 5.013 Hermann Haus
32 5.014 Jin Kong

-.041/6.431 Alvin Drake
6.111 Donald Troxel
5.302 Leonard Gould
10.01 Lawrence Evans
10.35 Mark Kramer
10.67 Robert Cohen
11.481 Xaren Polenske
12.21 Paola Rizzoli
13.03 P. Sclavounos
13.04 J.E Kerwin
i2.122 Amiram Moshaiov
L3.40 C. Chryssostomidis
13.461 Paul Sullivan
13.462 C. Chryssostomidis
13.463 Nicholas Patrikalakis
"3.704 Nicholas Patrikalakis

9 1.30 Jeffrey Wooldridge
50. 14.31 Jeffrey Wooldridge
&gt;1 14.382 Daniel McFadden
52. 14.40 Danny Quah
53. 15.969 J.D. Nyhart
54, 16.003/16.004 Manuel
35. 16.02 James McCune
56 16.20 Paul Lagace
57. 16.622 Mark Drela
58. 16.85 David Akin
59. 18.03 Arthur Mattuck / Ton Hoa ss
50. 18.05 Richard Dudley
51. 18.330 Andrew Stuart
62. 18.336 Lloyd Trefethen
63. 18.440 Richard Dudley
64. 21.60 Jeanne Bamberger

19

36.
37
38

"39
40.
41.
42,
"43.
14



65. 21.780 James Paradis
66. 22.09 Norman Rasmussen
67. 22.313 Mujid Kazimi
68. HST090 Roger Mark
59 TPP12J Judith Kildow
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(Message inbox:6786)
Received: by E40-PO.MIT.EDU (5.45/4.7) id AA04096; Fri, 21 Oct 88 12:12:31 EDT
From: &lt;maria@ATHENA.MIT.EDU&gt;
Received: by ATHENA.MIT.EDU (5.45/4.7) id AAQ01547; Fri, 21 Oct 88 12:12:36 EDT
Received: by E40-337-2.MIT.EDU (5.45/4.7) id AA22799; Fri, 21 Oct 88 12:11:01 EDT
Message-Id: &lt;8810211611.AA22799QRE40-337-2.MIT.EDU&gt;
To: ademola@ATHENA.MIT.EDU
Cc: maria@ATHENA.MIT.EDU
Subject: Faculty Delivery of Software/Faculty Development of Software
Date: Fri, 21 Oct 88 12:10:58 EDT

Ademola:

Both lists are in this mail message

Maria

ke fp tT

FACULTY DELIVERING SOFTWARE
Pld kkkhhkkk

Hayward Alker
Ed Barrett
Mary Boyce
Nai Cheng
Glorianna Davenport
Richard DeNeufville
Alvin Drake
Richard Dudley
H.H. Einstein
Lawrence Evans
Henry Farber
Julie Garrard
Xev Gittler
Leonard Gould
John Haass
Neville Hogan
M.S. Kazimi
Steven Kim
James Kirtley
Mark Kramer
Stuart Malone
Roger Mark
Arthur Mattuck
C.M. Mohr
Earll Murman
Francis Olgilvie
Karen Polenske
Dagmar Ringe
David Roylance
Duvvuru Sriram
Jeffery Steinfeld
Andrew Stuart
Peter Szoloutis
Edwin Taylor
Donald Troxel
Kim Vandiver
Thomas Weiss
Nigel Wilson
August Witt
Bernhardt Wuensch
Dick Yue



Ed Moriarty
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"ACULTY DEVELOPING SOFTWARE

Jayward Alker
zd Barrett
Lincoln Bloomfield
aul Bristowe
Nai Cheng
Slorianna Davenport
Richard DeNeufville
2. Forbes Dewey
Alvin Drake
Nilliam Durfee
4.H. Einstein
denry Farber
Julie Garrard
Xev Gittler
eonard Gould
John Haass
&gt;.E. Hastings
5llen Hildreth
Robert Hulsizer
Justin Kerwin
Anita Killian
Steven Kim
James Kirtley
Roger Mark
Dennis Mathaisel ("not now, but have in the past”)
Arthur Mattuck
Shahryar Motakef
Farll Murman
Francis Olgivie
Nicholas Patrikalakis
Karen Polenske
Dagmar Ringe
David Roylance
Nathan Siu
Jeffery Steinfeld
Andrew Stuart
&gt;eter Szoloutis
Zdwin Taylor
Jonald Troxel
Zim Vandiver
Thomas Weiss
Nigel Wilson
August Witt
8ernhardt Wuensch
Dick Yue
Ed Moriarty




